AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT  2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.  3. EFFECTIVE DATE  4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			TO NO. 1	1 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.		+	EQ. NO. dated 2/1/025.	PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY	03-03-02	FFS No. 5002R054			
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts—and Property Mgt Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch Washington DC 20555		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	·	CODE	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
Advanced Technologies and Laboratories International, Inc. ATTN.: Ms. Ray-way Hwang 20010 Century Boulevard, Suite 500 Germantown MD 20874  FACILITY CODE			10A. MODIFICATION O NRC-02-00-010 10B. DATED (SEE ITE	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
		AMENDMENTS OF	03 03 2000		
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram will KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtual by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter rand date specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  N/  13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION APPROPRI	E DESIGNATED FOR THE use of this amendment you on the soling and the soling are t	RECEIPT OF OFFERS PR desire to change an offer all	IOR TO THE HOUR AND I ready submitted, such char t, and is received prior to the	DATE SPECIFIED MAY nge may be made he opening hour	
		DER NO. AS DESCR			
	D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:		n paying office, appropriation date, el		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docu	ment and return	copies to the issuing off	fice.	
Please see the following page.		ation/contract subject matter where fe			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF COM Joyce A. Fields	TRACTING OFFICER (Type or	print)	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	Contracting Off  16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERI		16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	!		re of Contracting Officer)	02-27-2002 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)	

Contract No. NRC-02-00-010 Modification No. 5 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this Modification No. 5 to contract no. NRC-02-00-010 is to exercise the contract option, in accordance with Section I.5 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT. Therefore, the following changes are hereby made:

- 1. Section B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION --- TASK ORDERS, paragraph (a), is revised to increase the Maximum Ordering Limitation by \$1,145,453.00 from \$2,061,469.00 to \$3,206,922.00. The Maximum Ordering Limitation \$2,061,469.00 covers the performance of work during the contract one-year base period, Option Year 1 and Option Year 2. The Maximum Ordering Limitation for the one-year base period is \$948,187.00. The Maximum Ordering Limitation for Option Year 1 is \$1,113,282.00. The Maximum Ordering Limitation for Option Year 2 is \$1,145,453.00. All other terms and conditions under Section B.3 remain the same.
- 2. Section F.6 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD is revised to read as follows:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on March 3, 2000 and will expire on March 2, 2003. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering.) The term of this contract may be extended by the Government for an additional 2 one-year period."

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.